Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
% |Purchasing Division - ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
| |2019 Washington Street East Delivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
| |Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 09-27-2021 CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0511 2688 BMS2100000007 &

Procurement Folder: 757468

Document Name: Change Order 02-Balance Cancellation

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Change Order 02-Balance Cancellation

Change Order No. 2 to cancel the unused balance of
$861,096.65 on the expired CDO.

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: Crystal G Hustead

Telephone: (304) 558-2402

Email: crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0511 BMS2000000007 6

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VC0000037994 Requestor Name: Kevin L Bowling
GUIDEHOUSE INC Requestor Phone:  304-356-4958
150 N RIVERSIDE PLZ STE 2100 Requestor Email: lee.k.bowling@wv.gov
CHICAGO IL 60606
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 312-583-6940  Extension:

Discount Details:

FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
fid No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER: 304-352-4286
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

us

PROCUREMENT OFFICER: 304-352-4286
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

us

Purchasing Division’s FFile Copy

Fste_ iof) [2e2+

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: ol cba Plot (200
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Oct 1, 2021 Order Number: CDO 0511 2688 BMS2100000007 &

Total Order Amount:| $622,053.35

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: T VIEUARY
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order No. 2 to cancel the unused balance of $861,096.65 on the expired CDO.

Original amount: $1,483,150.00
Balance Closure Amount: ($861,096.65)

New ADO Amount: $622,053.35

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 93151507 0.00000 $0.0000 $351,116.50
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2020-08-01 2021-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Lead Actuary Services

Extended Description:

Lead Actuary Services

$350.00 per hour

Medicaid Actuarial Services and Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects for Mountain Health Promise (MHP)

Dates of Service: 08/01/2020-06/30/2021

Lead Actuaries: Russ Ackerman, Colby Schaeffer, Sterling Felsted, Erica Mitchell, Mark Williams-Rhaesa, Jeff Yang

Hours; 1240 X $350.00=$434,000.00

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

2 93151507 0.00000 $0.0000 $2,311.25
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2020-08-01 2021-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Staff Actuary Services

Extended Description:

Staff Actuary Services

$215.00 per hour

Medicaid Actuarial Services and Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects for Mountain Health Promise (MHP)
Dates of Service: 08/01/2020-06/30/2021

Staff Actuaries: Nicholas Gersch, Don Wakefield, Grace Zhang

Hours: 330 X $215.00=$70,950.00

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

3 93151507 0.00000 $0.0000 $126,271.35
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2020-08-01 2021-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Ad Hoc Services Managed Care Oversight Projects

Extended Description:

Ad Hoc Services Managed Care Oversight Projects
$145.00 per hour

Medicaid Actuarial Services and Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects for Mountain Health Promise (MHP)
Dates of Service: 08/01/2020-06/30/2021

Hours: 5310 X $145.00=$769,950.00

Date Printed: Oct 1, 2021 Order Number: CDO 0511 2688 BMS2100000007 6 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Line . Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

4 93151507 0.00000 $0.0000 $142,354.25
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2020-08-01 2021-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Technical Support Staff (Non-Actuary)

Extended Description:
Technical Support Staff (Non-Actuary) $175.00 per hour

Medicaid Actuarial Services and Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects for Mountain Health Promise (MHP)
Dates of Service: 08/01/2020-06/30/2021
Technical Support Staff for All Projects

Hours: 1190 X $175.00=$208,250.00

Date Printed: Oct 1, 2021 Order Number: CDO 0511 2688 BMS2100000007 6 Page: 3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
Office of Procurement Services

Bill J. Crouch : Cynthia E. Beane
B 350 Capitol Street, Room 251 i
Cabinet Secretary Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3712 Commissioner
Telephone: (304) 558-1700 Fax: (304) 558-4398
DATE: September 8, 2021
O Russ Ackerman, P and Chief Actuary, Healthcare, Guidehouse, Inc.
FROM: Lee Bowling
Procurement Procurement Services
RE: CDO BMS21*07, Closeout of Balance

Please be advised that a remaining balance of $861,096.65 exists on CDO BMS21*07.
This delivery order expired on June 30, 2021. If you agree that all work has been invoiced
and that a remaining balance of $861,096.65 exists, please sign and date in the space
provided below and return to my attention. If no response is received by October 8, 2021,
the Bureau for Medical Services (BMS) will proceed with cancelling the remaining
balance.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.

Signature: Lsstt ¥ dhanmio

Date: 9/27/2021

b Pice

Agree



10/1/21, 10:40 AM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

GUIDEHOUSE INC.

Organization Information

Effective  Established Filing Sec  Termination Termination
Date Date Date hprey CHne Type Date Reason

C | Corporation  8/12/2010 8/12/2010 Foreign Profit

Org Type

Organization Information

5416 - Professional, Scientific and
Techincal Servies - Professional,
Scientific and Techincal Servies -
Business Management, Scientific and Tech .
SiMas Consulting Services Capital Stock

Purpose  (;3gministrative, general, HR,
marketing, process, physical
distribution, logistics,
environmental)
Charter Control i A
County Number
weactar DE Excess Acres
State
At Will Member
Term Managed
Atwill Par Value
Term Years
Authorized Young
Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur e

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=290059 1/3



10/1/21, 10:40 AM

L

WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Addresses
Type Address
150 N RIVERSIDE PLZ
Local Office Address STE 2100

CHICAGO, IL, 60606

Mailing Address

150 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA
SUITE 2100

CHICAGO, IL, 60606

USA

Notice of Process
Address

5098 WASHINGTON ST W STE 407
Charleston, WV, 25313-1561

Principal Office
Address

150 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA
SUITE 2100

CHICAGO, IL, 60606

USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

GERENCSER, MARK JOSEPH
150 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA
SUITE 2100

CHICAGO, IL, 60606

Director

APPEL, ALEXANDER NASH
150 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA
SUITE 2100

CHICAGO, IL, 60606

President

SCOTT RALSTON MCINTYRE
150 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA
SUITE 2100

CHICAGO, IL, 60606

Secretary

EDWARD CLINTON EICH
150 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA
SUITE 2100

CHICAGO, IL, 60606

Treasurer

IZADPANAH, ALI

150 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA
SUITE 2100

CHICAGO, IL, 60606

Type

Name/Address

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=290059

2/3



10/1/21, 10:40 AM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services
Name Changes

Date Old Name
7M17/2020 NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC.
Date Old Name
Date Amendment
7117/2020 B4WV Name Change From: NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC.
Date Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017x
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2013
2012
Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Friday, October 1, 2021 — 10:40 AM
© 2021 State of West Virginia

https ://apps.sos.wv.gov/bus|'nesslcorporationslorganization.aspx?org=290059 3/3




